## Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund II Report – CRRSAA

## **Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students**

## June 11, 2021

**Arthur's Beauty College** (OPE ID: 02363500) received education stabilization funds under section 314 (a)(1) of CRRSAA. This Fund Report applies to the student portion received under the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund II (CRRSAA) that is designated exclusively for emergency financial aid grants to students.

The institution has received these funds and is distributing them in accordance with the CRRSAA and implementing guidance.

The institution is making the below information available for transparency purposes and in compliance with the U.S. Department of Education's ("Department") Electronic Announcement of May 13, 2021. For questions or concerns regarding this Fund Report, please contact LeAnn Peeks, Financial Aid Coordinator, at <a href="mailto:leann@arthursbeautycollege.com">leann@arthursbeautycollege.com</a>

- The institution signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the assurance that the institution has used the applicable amount of funds designated under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.
- 2. The total amount of funds that the institution will receive or has received from the Department pursuant to the institution's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program is \$124,318.
- The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program as of the date of submission (i.e., as of the initial report and every calendar quarter thereafter) is \$124,318.
- 4. The estimated total number of students at the institution that are eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program is 61.
- 5. The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program is 61.
- 6. The method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants and how much they would receive under the CRRSAA (a)(1) program: CRRSA Act emergency student funding is only available to students that are enrolled and attending classes as of 04/19/2021 Students on an Approved Leave of Absence are also eligible based on the above selection criteria review.

7. Any instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants: Arthur's Beauty College will not discriminate in the awarding of CRRSAA grant funds and will evaluate students based prioritizing Pell Eligible students and all students on their need to cover cost of attendance expenses.